The City of Purcell
230 W. Main
PURCELL, OK. 73080

Telephone 405-527-6561
FAX: 405-527-0301
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SCHEDULE OF OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS FOR THE CITY OF PURCELL, THE
PURCELL PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY, AND THE PURCELL ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYCALENDAR YEAR JANUARY 1 THROUGH
DECEMBER 31, 2023

The following dates are hereby declared official holidays for the City of Purcell and the
Purcell Public Works Authority for the calendar year 2023:

New Year’s Day Monday January 2, 2023
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 16, 2023
President’s Day Monday February 20, 2023
Good Friday Friday April 7, 2023
Memorial Day Monday May 29, 2023
Juneteenth Monday June 19, 2023
Independence Day Tuesday July 4, 2023

Labor Day Monday September 4, 2023
Columbus Day Monday October 9, 2023
Veteran’s Day Observed Friday November 10, 2023
Thanksgiving Thursday/Friday = November 23&24, 2023
Christmas Monday/Tuesday  December 25&26, 2023
*%2024 New Years Day Monday January 1, 2024

Filed in City Clerk's office

**Monday, January 1, 2024 is sho



